SS.FDAH.2.2025
EPDM
SS.FDAH.2.2025
Plies Reinforcement
SS.FDAH.2.2025
Light and flexible lorry collecting hose suitable for a wide range
of food products. Not recommended for fatty food products and
oil. Manufactured according to GMP (Reg. (CE) 2023/2006).
Tube tested according to the main norms for food contact
materials. Meets FDA 21 CFR 177.2600; BfR XXI cat. 2; DM
21/03/1973 and subsequent amendments; REGULATION
1935/2004/CE; Japan Ministry of Health and Welfare Notice
No.370,1959 and No.201,2006; 3-A RPSCQC for (62-02) Hose
Assemblies.
Product
Number
ø I.D
Ins. diameter
ø O.D.
Outs. Diameter
Working
Pressure Burst Pressure Appr. Weight Vacuum Bending Radius
(mm.) (in.) (mm.) (in.) (Bar) (PSI) (Bar) (PSI) (kg/mt) (lbs/ft) % (mm) (in)
EMRC-1500 38 1,50 - - - 150 30 450 1,27 0,86 0,9 80 3,15
EMRC-2000 51 2,00 - - - 150 30 450 1,67 1,12 0,9 100 3,94
EMRC-2500 63,5 2,50 - - - 150 30 450 2,03 1,36 0,8 130 5,12
EMRC-3000 76 3,00 - - - 150 30 450 2,38 1,59 0,8 150 5,91
EMRC-4000 102 4,00 - - - 150 30 450 3,11 2,09 0,7 200 7,87
Technical information for ambient temperatures (200C).
SPECIFICATIONS
Inner Bore: White food quality EPDM, white, phthalates
free, tested in compliance with 1907/2006/CE (REACH).

Technical information for ambient temperatures (200C).
SS.FDAH.2.2025
Product
Number
ø I.D
Ins. diameter
ø O.D.
Outs. Diameter
Working
Pressure
P.L.N.E.
No bursting pre.
Bending
Radius Vacuum
(mm.) (in.) (mm.) (in.) (Bar) (PSI) (Bar) (PSI) (mm.) (in.) %
MFD-1000 25.0 1.00 38 1.50 10 145 40 580 160 6.60 40
MFD-1250 32.0 1.25 48 1.89 10 145 40 580 200 7.90 40
MFD-1500 38.0 1.50 55 2.17 10 145 40 580 240 9.45 40
MFD-2000 51.0 2.00 71 2.80 10 145 40 580 310 12.20 40
MFD-2500 63.5 2.50 88 3.46 10 145 40 580 400 15.70 40
MFD-3000 76.0 3.00 101 3.98 10 145 40 580 500 19.70 40
SPECIFICATIONS
Inner Bore: White, smooth, food quality EPDM
Reinforcement: Synthetic plies, high resistance. White
food quality rubber

wear-related events
APEWFReinforced EPDM Hose Highly Flexible
SS.FDAH.2.2025
Product
Number
I.D
Ins. diameter
O.D.
Outs. Diameter
Working
Pres. at 200C
Bending
Radius Vacuum
(mm.) (in.) (mm.) (in.) (Bar) (PSI) (mm.) (in.) (Bar) (in./Hg)
APEWF-W-0750 19 0.75 31 1.22 32 450 66 2 0.9 26.58
APEWF-W-1000 25 1.00 37 1.46 28 400 88 3 0.9 26.58
APEWF-W-1500 38 1.50 51 2.01 20 300 135 5 0.9 26.58
APEWF-W-2000 51 2.00 65 2.56 16 225 200 7 0.9 26.58
APEWF-W-3000 76 3.00 91 3.58 12 175 320 12 0.9 23.62
SS.FDAH.2.2025
Plies and Wire Reinforcement
SS.FDAH.2.2025
Very robust hose, ideal for resisting ground abrasion. CIP prod-

norms for food contact materials. Meets FDA 21 CFR 177.2600;
BfR XXI cat. 2; DM 21/03/1973 and subsequent amendments;
REGULATION 1935/2004/CE; Japan Ministry of Health and
Welfare Notice No.370,1959 and No.201,2006; 3-A RPSCQC for
(62-02) Hose Assemblies.
Product
Number
ø I.D
Ins. diameter
ø O.D.
Outs. Diameter
Working
Pressure Burst Pressure Appr. Weight Vacuum
(mm.) (in.) (mm.) (in.) (Bar) (PSI) (Bar) (PSI) (kg/mt) (lbs/ft) %
EGRR-0750 19 0,75 31 1,22 10 150 30 450 0,71 0,48 0,9
EGRR-1000 25 1,00 37 1,46 10 150 30 450 0,87 0,58 0,9
EGRR-1250 32 1,25 44 1,73 10 150 30 450 1,06 0,71 0,9
EGRR-1500 38 1,50 51 2,00 10 150 30 450 1,34 0,90 0,9
EGRR-2000 51 2,00 64 2,52 10 150 30 450 1,72 1,15 0,9
EGRR-2500 63,5 2,50 78,5 3,09 10 150 30 450 2,59 1,74 0,9
EGRR-3000 76 3,00 91 3,58 10 150 30 450 3,04 2,04 0,9
EGRR-4000 102 4,00 118 4,65 10 150 30 450 4,25 2,8 0,9
Technical information for ambient temperatures (200C).
SPECIFICATIONS
Inner Bore: White food quality EPDM
Reinforcements: synthetic plies, galvanized wire helices

Tube tested according to the main norms for food contact
materials. Meets FDA 21 CFR 177.2600; BfR XXI cat. 2; DM
21/03/1973 and subsequent amendments; REGULATION
1935/2004/CE; Japan Ministry of Health and Welfare Notice
No.370,1959 and No.201,2006; 3-A RPSCQC for (62-02) Hose
Assemblies.
Product
Number
ø I.D
Ins. diameter
ø O.D.
Outs. Diameter
Working
Pressure Burst Pressure Appr. Weight Vacuum
(mm.) (in.) (mm.) (in.) (Bar) (PSI) (Bar) (PSI) (kg/mt) (lbs/ft) %
EGRC-1000 25 1,00 - - 10 150 30 450 0,75 0,50 0,9
EGRC-1250 32 1,25 - - 10 150 30 450 0,91 0,61 0,9
EGRC-1500 38 1,50 - - 10 150 30 450 1,17 0,78 0,9
EGRC-2000 51 2,00 - - 10 150 30 450 1,81 1,21 0,9
EGRC-2500 63,5 2,50 - - 10 150 30 450 2,19 1,47 0,9
EGRC-3000 76 3,00 - - 10 150 30 450 2,81 1,88 0,9
EGRC-4000 102 4,00 - - 10 150 30 450 4,27 2,86 0,9
Technical information for ambient temperatures (200C).
Inner Bore: White food quality EPDM, white, phthalates
free, tested in compliance with 1907/2006/CE (REACH).
Reinforcements:  synthetic plies, galvanized wire helices

Tube tested according to the main norms for food contact
materials. Meets FDA 21 CFR 177.2600; BfR XXI cat. 2; DM
21/03/1973 and subsequent amendments; REGULATION
1935/2004/CE; Japan Ministry of Health and Welfare Notice
No.370,1959 and No.201,2006; 3-A RPSCQC for (62-02) Hose
Assemblies.
Product
Number
ø I.D
Ins. diameter
ø O.D.
Outs. Diameter
Working
Pressure Burst Pressure Appr. Weight Vacuum
(mm.) (in.) (mm.) (in.) (Bar) (PSI) (Bar) (PSI) (kg/mt) (lbs/ft) %
ETRR-1000 25 1,00 39 1,54 10 150 30 450 0,88 0,59 0,7
ETRR-1500 38 1,50 54 2,13 10 150 30 450 1,45 0,97 0,7
ETRR-2000 51 2,00 67 2,64 10 150 30 450 1,74 1,17 0,7
ETRR-2500 63,5 2,50 81,5 3,21 10 150 30 450 2,36 1,58 0,7
ETRR-3000 76 3,00 94 3,70 10 150 30 450 2,76 1,85 0,7
Technical information for ambient temperatures (200C).
SPECIFICATIONS
Inner Bore: White food quality EPDM, white, phthalates
free, tested in compliance with 1907/2006/CE (REACH).

Tube tested according to the main norms for food contact
materials. Meets FDA 21 CFR 177.2600; BfR XXI cat. 2; DM
21/03/1973 and subsequent amendments; REGULATION
1935/2004/CE; Japan Ministry of Health and Welfare Notice
No.370,1959 and No.201,2006; 3-A RPSCQC for (62-02) Hose
Assemblies.
Product
Number
ø I.D
Ins. diameter
ø O.D.
Outs. Diameter
Working
Pressure Burst Pressure Appr. Weight Vacuum
(mm.) (in.) (mm.) (in.) (Bar) (PSI) (Bar) (PSI) (kg/mt) (lbs/ft) %
ETRC-1500 38 1,50 - - 10 150 30 450 1,27 0,85 0,9
ETRC-1570 40 1,57 - - 10 150 30 450 1,29 0,87 0,9
ETRC-1970 50 1,97 - - 10 150 30 450 1,65 1,11 0,9
ETRC-2000 51 2,00 - - 10 150 30 450 1,67 1,12 0,9
ETRC-2360 60 2,36 - - 10 150 30 450 2,00 1,34 0,9
ETRC-2500 63,5 2,50 - - 10 150 30 450 2,03 1,36 0,9
ETRC-2950 75 2,95 - - 10 150 30 450 2,36 1,59 0,9
ETRC-3000 76 3,00 - - 10 150 30 450 2,38 1,60 0,9
ETRC-3150 80 3,15 - - 10 150 30 450 2,46 1,65 0,9
ETRC-4000 102 4,00 - - 10 150 30 450 3,11 2,09 0,9
Technical information for ambient temperatures (200C).
SPECIFICATIONS
Inner Bore: White food quality EPDM, white, phthalates
free, tested in compliance with 1907/2006/CE (REACH).

Standard:  ISO 1307 for dimensional tolerances
Temperature range:   -25°C / +120°C ( -13°F / +248°F) The
operating temperature of the hose is directly dependent
upon the specific fluid been conveyed and the length of
time the fluid is in contact with the hose.
EGGCEPDM Core Wire Corrugated Gloss Cover
Product
Number
ø I.D
Ins. diameter
ø O.D.
Outs. Diameter
Working
Pressure Burst Pressure Appr. Weight Vacuum Bending Radius
(mm.) (in.) (mm.) (in.) (Bar) (PSI) (Bar) (PSI) (kg/mt) (lbs/ft) % (mm) (in)
EGGC-1000 25 1,00 37 1,46 10 150 30 450 0,79 0,53 0,9 70 2,76
EGGC-1500 38 1,50 51,5 2,03 10 150 30 450 1,19 0,80 0,9 80 3,15
EGGC-2000 51 2,00 66 2,60 10 150 30 450 1,85 1,24 0,9 100 3,94
EGGC-2500 63,5 2,50 78,5 3,09 10 150 30 450 2,24 1,50 0,9 130 5,12
EGGC-3000 76 3,00 92 3,62 10 150 30 450 2,83 1,90 0,9 150 5,91
EGGC-4000 102 4,00 118 4,65 10 150 30 450 3,72 2,49 0,9 250 9,84
Technical information for ambient temperatures (200C).
SS.FDAH.2.2025
Delivery hose suitable for beer and a wide range of non-fatty
food products with an improved resistance to higher pressure.

Reinforcements: synthetic plies, galvanized wire helices
Outer surface: smooth, red, cloth finish. Abrasion, ageing
and ozone resistant
Standard:  ISO 1307 for dimensional tolerances
Temperature range: -40°C / +120°C ( -40°F / +248°F )
EGREPDM Core Wire Smooth Cloth Cover
Product
Number
ø I.D
Ins. diameter
ø O.D.
Outs. Diameter
Working
Pressure Burst Pressure Appr. Weight Vacuum
(mm.) (in.) (mm.) (in.) (Bar) (PSI) (Bar) (PSI) (kg/mt) (lbs/ft) %
EGR-1000 25 1,00 37 1,46 16 250 48 750 0,75 0,50 0,6
EGR-1250 32 1,25 48 1,89 16 250 48 750 1,24 0,83 0,5
EGR-1500 38 1,50 56 2,20 16 250 48 750 1,79 1,20 0,5
EGR-1970 50 1,97 70 2,76 16 250 48 750 2,48 1,66 0,4
EGR-2000 51 2,00 70 2,76 16 250 48 750 2,35 1,57 0,4
EGR-2500 63,5 2,50 89 3,50 16 250 48 750 3,88 2,60 0,4
EGR-2560 65 2,56 89 3,50 16 250 48 750 3,75 2,51 0,4
EGR-2950 75 2,95 99 3,90 16 250 48 750 4,29 2,87 0,3
EGR-3000 76 3,00 99 3,90 16 250 48 750 4,10 2,75 0,3
EGR-3940 100 3,94 130 5,12 16 250 48 750 7,06 4,73 0,2
EGR-4000 102 4,00 130 5,12 16 250 48 750 6,57 4,40 0,2
Technical information for ambient temperatures (200C).
SS.FDAH.2.2025
Delivery hose suitable for cleaning plant and equipment with
hot water mixed with steam.

Ins. diameter
O.D.
Outs. Diameter
Working
Pres. at 164°C
Working Pres.
95°C Burst
Bending
Radius
Burst
Pressure Vacuum Appr.
weight
(mm.) (in.) (mm.) (in.) (Bar) (PSI) (Bar) (PSI) (mm.) (in.) (Bar) (PSI) (Bar) (PSI) (lbs/ft)
EPSTW-0500 13.0 0.50 25.0 0.98 6 90 20 300 45 1.77 60 900 0.9 13 0.32
EPSTW-0750 19.0 0.75 31.0 1.22 6 90 20 300 60 2.36 60 900 0.9 13 0.42
EPSTW-1000 25.0 1.00 39.0 1.53 6 90 20 300 85 3.35 60 900 0.9 13 0.62
EPSTW-1500 38.0 1.50 54.0 2.13 6 90 20 300 150 5.90 60 900 0.9 13 1.05
EPSTW-2000 51.0 2.00 67.0 2.64 6 90 20 300 215 8.46 60 900 0.9 13 1.35
EPSTW-2500 63.5 2.50 83.5 3.29 6 90 20 300 290 11.41 60 900 0.9 13 2.18
EPSTW-3000 76.0 3.00 96.0 3.78 6 90 20 300 370 14.56 60 900 0.9 13 2.54
EPSTW-3150 80.0 3.15 100.0 3.94 6 90 20 300 390 15.35 60 900 0.9 13 2.71
Other diameters, wall thickness, cover colors and pressure only on specif request.
Data refer to ambient temperature (20°C ).
SPECIFICATIONS
EPSTWWire Helix Steam Hose